

U**G-230944**

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

Received Records Management Nov 15, 2023

November 15, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Kathy Hunter Acting Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

RE: UG-_____ NW Natural's 2024-2025 Biennial Energy Efficiency Plan

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company), encloses for filing its 2024-2025 Biennial Energy Efficiency Plan (BEEP) consistent with the Company's Integrated Resource Plan Work Plan in docket UG-210994 and in compliance with the conditions set forth in Order 01 in docket UG-210831.

NW Natural has collaborated with, and shared this BEEP with, its Energy Efficiency Advisory Group in advance of this filing, providing the draft on October 15, 2023, and also discussing at the October 18, 2023 advisory group meeting.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling Rates & Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 610-7330 Fax: (503) 220-2579 eFiling@nwnatural.com

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Trujillo

Rebecca Trujillo Regulatory Consultant NW Natural 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204 (503) 610-7326 rebecca.trujillo@nwnatural.com

Attachment: NEW-NWN-2024-25-BEEP-11-15-2023

cc: EEAG